

RFB2019-019 Street Improvements, 2019 Mill and Overlay Bid Tab Summary

RFB2019-019 Addendum 3, Closing May 14, 2019

Bid Proposal For

2019 Mill and Overlay - Various Streets

Minority, Woman Owed Business

				No		No		No	
				Big Creek Construction, LTD Hewitt, Tx		Knife River Corporation, South Waco, Tx		Texas Materials Group, Inc. Cedar Park, Tx	
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit Meas.	Unit Price	Item Amount	Unit Price	Item Amount	Unit Price	Item Amount
BASE BID - MILL AND OVERLAY									
1	MOBILIZATION		1 LS	\$249,000.00	\$249,000.00	\$183,725.00	\$183,725.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
2	SWPP PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION		1 EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,520.00	\$18,520.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION		1 EA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,420.00	\$13,420.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
4	MILLING 2" - 3"		110,895 SY	\$3.50	\$388,132.50	\$4.85	\$537,840.75	\$2.00	\$221,790.00
5	2" D-GR HMAC TY-C SAC-B PG 64-22		110,895 SY	\$12.00	\$1,330,740.00	\$12.45	\$1,380,642.75	\$13.00	\$1,441,635.00
6	BASE FAILURE REPAIR		2,749 SY	\$100.00	\$274,900.00	\$73.00	\$200,677.00	\$48.00	\$131,952.00
7	ADJUST MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE & INSTALL CONCRETE DIAMOND PER ST-7A		86 EA	\$1,500.00	\$129,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$103,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$94,600.00
8	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE & INSTALL CONCRETE DIAMOND PER ST-7B		72 EA	\$700.00	\$50,400.00	\$535.00	\$38,520.00	\$750.00	\$54,000.00
9	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER		200 LF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$24.40	\$4,880.00	\$31.00	\$6,200.00
10	PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER		200 LF	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$56.65	\$11,330.00	\$51.00	\$10,200.00
11	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)		24,542 LF	\$0.43	\$10,553.06	\$0.72	\$17,670.24	\$0.65	\$15,952.30
12	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)		17,514 LF	\$0.43	\$7,531.02	\$0.12	\$2,101.68	\$0.11	\$1,926.54
13	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12"(SLD) (100MIL)		150 LF	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$4.50	\$675.00	\$4.09	\$613.50
14	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4"(SLD) (100MIL)		6,735 LF	\$0.43	\$2,896.05	\$0.72	\$4,849.20	\$0.65	\$4,377.75
15	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)		10,581 LF	\$0.43	\$4,549.83	\$0.12	\$1,269.72	\$0.11	\$1,163.91
16	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (DOT) (100MIL)		1,019 LF	\$1.25	\$1,273.75	\$0.54	\$550.26	\$0.49	\$499.31
17	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (100MIL)		5,604 LF	\$0.85	\$4,763.40	\$1.80	\$10,087.20	\$1.64	\$9,190.56
18	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (DOT) (100MIL)		813 LF	\$2.25	\$1,829.25	\$0.78	\$634.14	\$0.71	\$577.23
19	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD) (100MIL)		168 LF	\$4.00	\$672.00	\$4.80	\$806.40	\$4.37	\$734.16
20	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)		457 LF	\$7.00	\$3,199.00	\$9.48	\$4,332.36	\$8.62	\$3,939.34
21	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL) (XWALKS)		2,150 LF	\$10.00	\$21,500.00	\$7.80	\$16,770.00	\$7.09	\$15,243.50
22	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) ARROW (100MIL)		25 EA	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$180.00	\$4,500.00	\$163.71	\$4,092.75
23	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) WORD (100MIL)		17 EA	\$170.00	\$2,890.00	\$230.00	\$3,910.00	\$207.37	\$3,525.29
24	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A		721 EA	\$3.50	\$2,523.50	\$5.40	\$3,893.40	\$4.91	\$3,540.11
25	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C		207 EA	\$3.50	\$724.50	\$5.40	\$1,117.80	\$4.91	\$1,016.37
26	REMOVE SMALL SIGN & SUPPORT ASSEMBLY		2 EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$24.96	\$49.92
27	REMOVE ALUMINUM SIGN (TY A)		2 EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$24.96	\$49.92
28	INSTALL ALUMINUM SIGN (TY A)		2 EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$203.66	\$407.32
29	INSTALL SMALL SIGN & SUPPORT ASSEMBLY		14 EA	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$410.64	\$5,748.96
30	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (100MIL) BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL MARKINGS		12 EA	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$480.00	\$5,760.00	\$436.56	\$5,238.72
31	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 36" (YLD TRI) (100MIL)		20 EA	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.95	\$1,319.00	\$60.03	\$1,200.60
32	REPLACE MANHOLE RING AND COVER PER ST-7A		20 EA	\$1,700.00	\$34,000.00	\$2,165.00	\$43,300.00	\$950.00	\$19,000.00
33	REPLACE VALVE BOX PER ST-7B		20 EA	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$23,000.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00
				Base Total	\$2,609,602.86	Base Total	\$2,645,701.90	Base Total	\$2,345,565.06
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 - WHEATLAND & HARVEST									
34	MOBILIZATION		1 LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
35	SWPP PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION		1 EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
36	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION		1 EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
37	MILLING 2" - 3"		10,521 SY	\$3.50	\$36,823.50	\$4.40	\$46,292.40	\$2.00	\$21,042.00
38	2" D-GR HMAC TY-C SAC-B PG 64-22		10,521 SY	\$12.00	\$126,252.00	\$12.45	\$130,986.45	\$11.50	\$120,991.50
39	BASE FAILURE REPAIR		225 SY	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$76.00	\$17,100.00	\$45.00	\$10,125.00
40	ADJUST MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE & INSTALL CONCRETE DIAMOND PER ST-7A		6 EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,695.00	\$10,170.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
				Alt 1 Total	\$227,075.50	Alt 1 Total	\$218,598.85	Alt 1 Total	\$166,708.50
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2 - CHAPEL ROAD									

RFB2019-019 Street Improvements, 2019 Mill and Overlay Bid Tab Summary

RFB2019-019 Addendum 3, Closing May 14, 2019

Bid Proposal For

2019 Mill and Overlay - Various Streets

Minority, Woman Owed Business

		No				No		No			
		Big Creek Construction, LTD Hewitt, Tx				Knife River Corporation, South Waco, Tx		Texas Materials Group, Inc. Cedar Park, Tx			
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit Meas.	Unit Price	Item Amount	Unit Price	Item Amount	Unit Price	Item Amount		
41	MOBILIZATION	1	EA	\$74,100.00	\$74,100.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
42	SWPP PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
44	MILLING 2" - 3"	36,456	SY	\$3.50	\$127,596.00	\$4.50	\$164,052.00	\$1.75	\$63,798.00		
45	2" D-GR HMAC TY-C SAC-B PG 64-22	36,456	SY	\$12.00	\$437,472.00	\$12.50	\$455,700.00	\$11.50	\$419,244.00		
46	BASE FAILURE REPAIR	500	SY	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$71.00	\$35,500.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00		
47	ADJUST MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE & INSTALL CONCRETE DIAMOND PER ST-7A	13	EA	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,345.00	\$17,485.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00		
48	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE & INSTALL CONCRETE DIAMOND PER ST-7B	35	EA	\$700.00	\$24,500.00	\$550.00	\$19,250.00	\$550.00	\$19,250.00		
49	BACKFILL PAVEMENT EDGE (SECTIONS WITHOUT CURB AND GUTTER)	1,550	LF	\$2.50	\$3,875.00	\$3.65	\$5,657.50	\$4.00	\$6,200.00		
50	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	11,086	LF	\$0.43	\$4,766.98	\$0.72	\$7,981.92	\$0.65	\$7,205.90		
51	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	6,290	LF	\$0.43	\$2,704.70	\$0.12	\$754.80	\$0.11	\$691.90		
52	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	8,542	LF	\$0.43	\$3,673.06	\$0.12	\$1,025.04	\$0.11	\$939.62		
53	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (100MIL)	845	LF	\$1.25	\$1,056.25	\$1.80	\$1,521.00	\$1.64	\$1,385.80		
54	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (DOT) (100MIL)	230	LF	\$1.25	\$287.50	\$0.78	\$179.40	\$0.71	\$163.30		
55	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD) (100MIL)	132	LF	\$4.00	\$528.00	\$4.68	\$617.76	\$4.26	\$562.32		
56	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	126	LF	\$7.00	\$882.00	\$9.48	\$1,194.48	\$8.62	\$1,086.12		
57	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL) (XWALKS)	1,070	LF	\$10.00	\$10,700.00	\$7.20	\$7,704.00	\$6.55	\$7,008.50		
58	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) ARROW (100MIL)	9	EA	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$180.00	\$1,620.00	\$163.71	\$1,473.39		
59	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) WORD (100MIL)	9	EA	\$170.00	\$1,530.00	\$225.00	\$2,025.00	\$207.37	\$1,866.33		
60	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	196	EA	\$3.50	\$686.00	\$5.40	\$1,058.40	\$4.91	\$962.36		
61	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	142	EA	\$3.50	\$497.00	\$5.40	\$766.80	\$4.91	\$697.22		
62	REMOVE ALUMINUM SIGN (TY A)	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$17.50	\$35.00		
Alt 2 Total					\$785,879.49	Alt 2 Total		\$738,543.10	Alt 2 Total		\$611,019.76
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3 - OAK ROAD											
63	MOBILIZATION	1	EA	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
64	SWPP PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	EA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		
65	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		
66	RIGHT OF WAY PREP	55	STA	\$2,500.00	\$137,500.00	\$5,305.00	\$291,775.00	\$2,000.00	\$110,000.00		
67	MILLING 2" - 3"	16,752	SY	\$3.50	\$58,632.00	\$5.90	\$98,836.80	\$2.00	\$33,504.00		
68	2" D-GR HMAC TY-C SAC-B PG 64-22	16,752	SY	\$12.00	\$201,024.00	\$12.70	\$212,750.40	\$11.50	\$192,648.00		
69	BASE FAILURE REPAIR (TYPE B HMAC)	3,000	SY	\$100.00	\$300,000.00	\$54.00	\$162,000.00	\$42.00	\$126,000.00		
70	ADJUST MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE & INSTALL CONCRETE DIAMOND PER ST-7A	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00		
71	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE & INSTALL CONCRETE DIAMOND PER ST-7B	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		
72	BACKFILL PAVEMENT EDGE (SECTIONS WITHOUT CURB AND GUTTER)	11,000	LF	\$2.50	\$27,500.00	\$3.30	\$36,300.00	\$0.95	\$10,450.00		
73	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	110	LF	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$5.30	\$583.00	\$4.80	\$528.00		
74	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD) (100MIL)	78	LF	\$6.00	\$468.00	\$10.55	\$822.90	\$9.60	\$748.80		
75	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL) (XWALKS)	50	LF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$21.60	\$1,080.00	\$19.65	\$982.50		
76	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) ARROW (100MIL)	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$191.00	\$764.00		
77	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) WORD (100MIL)	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$289.22	\$578.44		
78	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	100	EA	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$5.40	\$540.00	\$4.91	\$491.00		
79	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	75	EA	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$5.40	\$405.00	\$4.91	\$368.25		
Alt 3 Total					\$852,384.00	Alt 3 Total		\$832,783.10	Alt 3 Total		\$513,812.99

Summary Totals

RFB2019-019 Street Improvements, 2019 Mill and Overlay Bid Tab Summary

RFB2019-019 Addendum 3, Closing May 14, 2019
Bid Proposal For
2019 Mill and Overlay - Various Streets
Minority, Woman Owned Business

		No		No		No			
		Big Creek Construction, LTD Hewitt, Tx		Knife River Corporation, South Waco, Tx		Texas Materials Group, Inc. Cedar Park, Tx			
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit Meas.	Unit Price	Item Amount	Unit Price	Item Amount	Unit Price	Item Amount
			Base		\$2,609,602.86		\$2,645,701.90		\$2,345,565.06
			Add At1 1		\$227,075.50		\$218,598.85		\$166,708.50
			Add At1 2		\$785,879.49		\$738,543.10		\$611,019.76
			Add At1 3		\$852,384.00		\$832,783.10		\$513,812.99
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID		Grand Total		TOTAL: \$4,474,941.85		TOTAL: \$4,435,626.95		TOTAL: \$3,637,106.31

Contractor acknowledges and agrees that the official TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID is determined by multiplying the unit bid prices by the respective estimated quantities shown in this bid proposal and then totaling all of the extended amounts. Extended amounts **SHOULD NOT** be rounded up or down. All dollar amounts should be either written legibly or typed. Any mistakes should be rewritten and initialed by the Contractor.